POS

O O NOUTL A WNH

NNNNNNRE B B e e e
U A WNEFHFOOUONOOULLDA, WNEFH=O

N
[e)]

v uu bh DD DDDNDDADDANWWWWWWWWWWNNDN
N ) O OO NOULA, WNFHFOOUONOUUIDA, WNRFRO WO

MEN WOMEN

O O NOUTL DA WNH

e e e e e =
OO NGOV A WNRFRO

20
21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38

39
40

41
42

10

No.
249
138
245

57
120

60

35
165
192

61
200
241
257
270
154

13

53
278

48

36

32

78
152
211

194

160
235
150

149
89
42

180

207
59
33

226

218

275

163

283
49
34

242

123

264

118

181

206

134

255

Chiltern Harriers AC

Monday 2nd May 2022

COMPETITOR
LAING, James
PEDLEY, Sam
COLEMAN, Doug
HUGHES, Nick
ASHBY, Matthew
SHUTE, Adam
PAUL, Alex

DIXON, Thomas
O'SULLIVAN, David
KING, Jim
BUTLER, Patrick
GOULD, Peter
KENNY, Ben
LANGLEY, Ross
MACK, Thomas
EDWARDS, Charlie
ROBERTS, Jonathan
BAXTER, Maximillian
TRIMMER, Jason
HUGHES, Maddie
TURNEY, Michael
GILBERT, Brendon
REED, Dominic
MUSSEN, Helen
HOLLAND, Scott

KENCROFT, Mark

BODDINGTON, John
MARTIN, Dermot
ROONEY, Sean
WISEALL, Andrew
WILLCOX, Anthony
MOORE, Mark
TURNER, James
COLLETT, Graham
KORINEK, Mark
LAWSON, Ian
VANDENBREKEL, Russell
NORTH, Benjamin
KEGG, Gareth
ELLIOTT, Sue
FUENTES, Pablo
WARREN, Katy
BAXTER, Frankie
WATKINS, Finola
CLARK, Gareth
WOOD, Andy
O'ROURKE, Mairead
GLASSON, Leonie
EVANS, Mark
BOLTON, Paul
DUNSCOMBE, Kate
ROYALS, Katie

Pednor 5

CLUB

Hillingdon AC
Bishops Stortford RC
Dacorum AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Gade Valley Harriers
Chiltern Harriers AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Watford Joggers

St Albans Striders
Burnham Joggers
London Heathside
Dacorum AC

Tring RC

Dacorum AC
Hillingdon AC

Gade Valley Harriers
Chiltern Harriers AC

Chiltern Harriers AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Vets AC

Handy Cross Runners
Watford Joggers

Ealing, Southall &
Middlesex

Burnham Joggers
Bearbrook RC
Burnham Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC
Gade Valley Harriers
Burnham Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC

Chiltern Harriers AC

Chiltern Harriers AC

Dacorum AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Dacorum AC
Hillingdon AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Headington RR
Burnham Joggers

Watford Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC

1

CATEGORY
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Veteran Men 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Veteran Men 50
Junior Men
Veteran Men 50
Junior Women
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Senior Men
Veteran Women 45
Senior Men

Veteran Men 50

Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 60
Senior Men
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Veteran Women 55
Veteran Men 40
Senior Women
Junior Women
Senior Women
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Women 35
Senior Women
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Women 35
Senior Women

TIME
26:12
26:51
27:17
28:04
28:06
28:25
28:25
28:32
28:45
28:54
29:00
29:07
29:27
29:30
29:49
29:55
29:57
30:09
30:13
30:14
30:14
30:27
30:38
30:52
31:26

31:43

31:44
31:55
32:08
32:11
32:17
32:19
32:25
32:39
32:40
32:50
33:16
33:22
33:24
33:27
33:34
33:35
33:40
33:42
33:43
33:50
33:58
34:00
34:01
34:01
34:08
34:15

AWARD
1%t Man
2" Man
39 Man
M50

M40

Junior Man

15t Woman

2" Woman

M60

3 Woman

Junior Woman

F35



POS
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

MEN WOMEN
43
44
45
46
47
11
48
12
49
50
51
52
53
54
13
55
56
57
58
59
14
60
61
15
62
63
64
16
65
66
67
68
69
70
17
18
19

20

71
72
21
22
73
74
23
75
76
77
24
78
25
26
79
80
27
81
82
83

No.
146
248
153

55
288
244
273
269

54

91
133
128
189
151
221

101
129
282
201
225
271
106
219
166
229

82

228
131
223

173
122
40

193
140

108
210
142
239
227

62
158
145
215
240

64
175
169
276
232
231
285

20

24
161

COMPETITOR
WALKER, Pete
ROSE, Craig
MOFFAT, Mark
AHERN, Patrick
ROWLANDS, Rhys
COLEMAN, Victoria
GRANT, James
PEARSON, Sarah
TURNER, Neil
DUNCAN, Stuart
LEWIS, James
REEVE, Tony
BRYAN, Jerry
BUCKINGHAM, Daniel
MORRIS, Claire
WRIGHT, Ed
EDWARDS, Marcus
BURLAND, Andrew
JOHNSON, Adam
TAYLOR, Colin
FROST, Kathryn
WHITE, Nicholas
WATSON, Tony
SOPHOCLIDES, Kate
PHELPS, Tim
BRADLEY, Mark
HOPCROFT, Martin
CHOLAWO, Helen
GOODSTEIN, Alex
BENNET, Peter
FANTON, Mauro
MARTIN, Glen
ILLING, Michael
MOSS, Mark
TURNER, Lindsay
ALIAJ, Julia
DOBBS, Zoe

WILSON, Lynn

KINGSBURY, Tom
BREWER, Ian
LANG, Beth
BOLDEN, Lucie
DIGBY, Mark
WILLIAMS, Colin

STUBBERFIELD, Jenny

BLOOM, Richard
DRIZEN, Alex
BELETSKIY, Alex
BONNICK, Clare
BRADY, Daragh
SAVAGE, Jennie
TRIMMER, Carolynn
HANVEY, Marcus
DEAN, Lewis
BELLWOOD, Brigitte
SANT, Roger
EMMERSON, Darren
WIGGINS, Nigel

CLUB
Burnham Joggers

Chiltern Harriers AC
Dacorum AC
Dacorum AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Burnham Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC

Dacorum AC

Barnet & District AC
Ealing Eagles RC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Watford Joggers

Burnham Joggers

Watford Joggers

Sudbury Court RC

Tring RC
Chiltern Harriers AC

Cambridge & Colleridge

Chiltern Harriers AC
Hillingdon AC

Chiltern Harriers AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Hillingdon AC
Ealing, Southall &
Middlesex

Burnham Joggers

Burnham Joggers
Watford Joggers
Gade Valley Harriers
Herts Phoenix
Watford Joggers

Watford Joggers

Dacorum AC

St Albans Striders

Fairlands Valley Spartans

Dacorum AC

2

CATEGORY
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 60

Senior Men

Veteran Women 35
Senior Men
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Men 40

Senior Men
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 50

Veteran Women 35
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 60

Senior Men
Veteran Men 60

Veteran Women 45

Senior Men
Veteran Men 60
Senior Women
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 60

Veteran Women 35
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 50

Veteran Women 35

Veteran Women 35

Veteran Women 45

Veteran Women 65

Senior Men
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Women 35
Senior Women
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 50
Senior Women
Veteran Men 70
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Women 55
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Women 45
Senior Men
Senior Men
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 50

TIME AWARD
34:16
34:22
34:22
34:23
34:27
34:28
34:55
34:58 F45
35:01
35:06
35:07
35:36
35:49
35:54
36:00
36:07
36:32
36:34
36:35
36:48
36:55
37:02
37:03
37:04
37:07
37:12
37:28
37:37
37:57
38:08
38:08
38:16
38:35
38:37
38:38
38:41
38:47

38:50 F55

38:51
38:59
39:01
39:05
39:07
39:18
39:19
39:22
39:23
39:23
39:27
39:30
39:31
39:42
39:47
39:48
39:49
39:49
39:59
40:05



POS
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

129

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

MEN WOMEN
28
29
30
84
31
85
32
33
34
86
35
36
87
37
38
39
40
88
41
42
89
43
44
45
46
9
91
92
93
9%
47
95
9%
48
97
49
50
%
99
100
51
52
53
101
102
54
103
55
104
105
106
107
56
57
108
58
59
60

No.

47
236
213
220
216
262
177
252
237
198
205
187
174
238
286
167
100

22

94

209
254

18
121
279
280

44
214
112
171
233

58
222
287

15

63
272
104
247
136
258

26
217
243
184
144
230
250

19
281
224
113
266
234
119

10
259
141
267

COMPETITOR
FINCH, Tamsin
MARTIN, Deborah
HAFFENDEN, Rachel
HOSKINS, Steve
DRIZEN, Pam
JAMES, Ross
DEFOE, Susan
SANDERS, Claire
BROWN, Jenny
BATES, Andy
COLEMAN, Amy
SPADEMAN, Jayne
PEACE, Tom
KEOGH, Angela
LUTY, Jo

CHAN, Lindsay
CREPINEAU, Julia
KENDALL, Roland

JONES, Carol

FLOWER, Louise
KENISON, Robert
COTTON, Tracey
SHARMAN, Sarah
WILSON, Isabel
NIGHTINGALE, Sarah
FRY, Mark
SHEPPARD, Will
SOMERVILLE, Andrew
KIPPAX, Nigel
BIDDLE, Chris
DICKINSON, Claire
FENNER, Jonathan
LINTON-SMITH, Yestin
HEYDECKER, Deirdre
FASTI, Mauro
PAXTON, Kate
CASEY, Phaedra
CAREY, Dennis
SHARMAN, William
WHITE, Richard
EMMERSON, Claire
CULVER, Jo

CLARK, Tamara
TRAVERS, Mark
BAKER, Simon

DEAS, Sarah

WARD, Mike

HUNT, Diane
TUMULTY, Kevin
KING, Doug

KEENE, Oliver
ILLIDGE, Chris
FORD, Charlotte
FICKLING, Mandie
BRAWN, Trevor
KLEIN, Erica
REYNOLDS, Charlotte
TERRY, Helen

CLUB

Chiltern Harriers AC
Bearbrook RC

Gade Valley Harriers

Watford Joggers

Watford Joggers
Dacorum AC
Burnham Joggers
Burnham Joggers

Watford Joggers
Burnham Joggers
Burnham Joggers
Burnham Joggers
Gade Valley Harriers
Ealing, Southall &
Middlesex

Dacorum AC
Watford Joggers
Gade Valley Harriers
Watford Joggers
Gade Valley Harriers

Chiltern Harriers AC

Burnham Joggers
Tring RC

Chiltern Harriers AC

Burnham Joggers
St Albans Striders
Watford Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC
Burnham Joggers
Hillingdon AC

Tring RC

Fairlands Valley Spartans

Dacorum AC
St Albans Striders

Dacorum AC

St Albans Striders

Burnham Joggers

On The Run Aylesbury
Chiltern Harriers AC
Dacorum AC

Gade Valley Harriers

3

CATEGORY
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Women 45

Veteran Men 40
Veteran Women 35
Senior Men
Veteran Women 55
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Men 40

Veteran Women 55

Senior Women
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Women 55
Veteran Women 65
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Women 65
Veteran Men 50
Senior Women
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Women 55
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Senior Women
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Women 55
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 70
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 40
Senior Women
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Men 70
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Women 55
Veteran Women 35

TIME AWARD
40:49
40:57
40:59
40:59
41:02
41:05
41:15
41:17
41:22
41:22
41:23
41:26
41:32
41:34
41:37
41:43
41:43
41:44

41:48

41:49
42:01
42:02
42:05
42:08
42:13
42:15
42:24
42:27
42:32
42:33
42:34
42:36
42:38
42:44
42:48
42:49
42:51
43:07
43:10
43:22
43:27
43:30
43:50
43:58
44:25
44:30
44:32
44:35
44:37
45:00
45:07
45:25
45:33
45:33
46:14
46:26
46:32
46:43



POS
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

188

189
190

191

192
193
194
195
196

197

MEN WOMEN No. COMPETITOR CLUB CATEGORY TIME AWARD
61 268 THOMAS, Karis Gade Valley Harriers Senior Women 46:45
62 196 DERRY, Tracy Watford Joggers Veteran Women 45  47:16
109 107 HODGE, Hugo Veteran Men 70 47:32
63 284 KIPPAX, Anne Tring RC Veteran Women 55  47:45
110 135 STORRIE, Martin Gade Valley Harriers Veteran Men 60 47:52
111 66 BONNICK, Ian Watford Joggers Veteran Men 60 48:59
64 260 REDDYHOFF, Sarah Veteran Women 55  49:06
65 168 CANNON, Julia Veteran Women 55  49:06
66 208 HIGGINSON, Suzanne Veteran Women 35  49:08
112 105 PETERS, Jeffrey Veteran Men 50 49:26
113 75 HEWSON, Rod Watford Joggers Veteran Men 70 49:36
67 186 ELAM, Jane Veteran Women 55  49:46
114 110 JENNER, John Burnham Joggers Veteran Men 70 49:54
68 102 EDWARDS, Angela Watford Joggers Veteran Women 55  49:58
115 172 STASIUK, Stefan Burnham Joggers Veteran Men 70 50:33
69 170 SAUNDERS, Judi Veteran Women 45  50:54
70 182 SHEPHERD, Rachel Veteran Women 45  52:05
71 130 PARKER, Niki Burnham Joggers Veteran Women 55  52:10
72 199 WELSFORD, Louise Burnham Joggers Veteran Women 55 52:10
73 274 BAILI.ES_COLLINS’ Veteran Women 55 53:09
Lorraine
74 204 BRENNAN, Aileen Senior Women 53:23
75 162 DONOHOE, Clare Veteran Women 45 53:40
76 176 EQI:EEEZ MATIAS, Veteran Women 35  54:19
77 265 CALDER, Fiona Chiltern Harriers AC Veteran Women 35 55:34
116 251 COLLARD, Mike Veteran Men 70 57:25
117 127  LEWIS, Philip Veteran Men 70 58:52
78 111 GROOME, Lynda Burnham Joggers Veteran Women 65  60:44
118 9 CARTWRIGHT, Martyn Chiltern Harriers AC Veteran Men 80 61:43
119 179 EEE;\; -:;E':PURG’ Veteran Men 70 80:21
Full Team Results

MEN'’S TEAM POINTS WOMEN'’S TEAM POINTS

1 | Chiltern Harriers 25 Chiltern Harriers 9

2 Dacorum & Tring 70 Watford Joggers 23

3 Burnham Joggers 93 Dacorum AC 40

4 | Hillingdon AC 126 Burnham Joggers 84

5 | Gade Valley Harriers 139 Gade Valley Harriers 96

6 | Watford Joggers 198
7 | Tring RC 271
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Hertfordshire Championship Men’s Race

COMPETITOR
PEDLEY, Sam
COLEMAN, Doug
O'SULLIVAN, David
KING, Jim

KENNY, Ben
LANGLEY, Ross
MACK, Thomas
ROBERTS, Jonathan
WILLCOX, Anthony
CLARK, Gareth
ROWLANDS, Rhys
REEVE, Tony
BRYAN, Jerry
EDWARDS, Marcus
TAYLOR, Colin
WILLIAMS, Colin
BLOOM, Richard
SANT, Roger
EMMERSON, Darren
WIGGINS, Nigel
KENDALL, Roland
KENISON, Robert
SHARMAN, William
TRAVERS, Mark
STORRIE, Martin
BONNICK, Ian
HEWSON, Rod

CLUB

Bishops Stortford RC
Dacorum AC
Watford Joggers

St Albans Striders
Dacorum AC

Tring RC

Dacorum AC

Gade Valley Harriers
Gade Valley Harriers
Dacorum AC
Dacorum AC
Dacorum AC

Barnet & District AC
Watford Joggers
Watford Joggers
Watford Joggers
Herts Phoenix

St Albans Striders

Fairlands Valley Spartans

Dacorum AC
Gade Valley Harriers
Watford Joggers

St Albans Striders
Gade Valley Harriers
Watford Joggers
Watford Joggers

CATEGORY
Senior Men
Senior Men
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 50
Senior Men
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 70
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 70

TIME
26:51
27:17
28:45
28:54
29:27
29:30
29:49
29:57
32:17
33:43
34:27
35:36
35:49
36:32
36:48
39:18
39:22
39:49
39:59
40:05
41:44
42:01
43:10
43:58
47:52
48:59
49:36



Hertfordshire Championship Women’s Race

POSN COMPETITOR CLUB CATEGORY TIME

1 MUSSEN, Helen Watford Joggers Veteran Women 45 30:52

2 WARREN, Katy Dacorum AC Senior Women 33:35

3 DUNSCOMBE, Kate Watford Joggers Veteran Women 35 34:08

4  COLEMAN, Victoria Dacorum AC Veteran Women 35 34:28

5 BONNICK, Clare Watford Joggers Veteran Women 55 39:27

6 HAFFENDEN, Rachel Gade Valley Harriers Veteran Women 45 40:59

7 DEFOE, Susan Watford Joggers Veteran Women 55 41:15

8 KEOGH, Angela Watford Joggers Veteran Women 45 41:34

9 FLOWER, Louise Dacorum AC Senior Women 41:49

10 SHARMAN, Sarah Watford Joggers Veteran Women 55 42:05

11 WILSON, Isabel Gade Valley Harriers Veteran Women 65 42:08

12 EMMERSON, Claire Fairlands Valley Spartans Veteran Women 45 43:27

13 CLARK, Tamara Dacorum AC Veteran Women 45 43:50

14 HUNT, Diane St Albans Striders Veteran Women 55 44:35

15 KLEIN, Erica Dacorum AC Veteran Women 35 46:26

16 TERRY, Helen Gade Valley Harriers Veteran Women 35 46:43

17 THOMAS, Karis Gade Valley Harriers Senior Women 46:45

18 EDWARDS, Angela Watford Joggers Veteran Women 55 49:58

Hertfordshire Championship Team Results

MEN’S TEAM POINTS WOMEN’S TEAM POINTS
1 | Dacorum & Tring 24 Watford Joggers 9
2 | Watford Joggers 48 Dacorum AC 15
3 | Gade Valley Harriers 63 Watford Joggers 25
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Buckinghamshire Championship Men’s Race

COMPETITOR
HUGHES, Nick
DIXON, Thomas
BUTLER, Patrick
BAXTER, Maximillian
TURNEY, Michael
ROONEY, Sean
WISEALL, Andrew
MOORE, Mark
LAWSON, Ian
EVANS, Mark
AHERN, Patrick
BURLAND, Andrew
MARTIN, Glen
FENNER, Jonathan
BRAWN, Trevor
JENNER, John

CARTWRIGHT, Martyn

CLUB

Chiltern Harriers AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Burnham Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Burnham Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC
Burnham Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC
Burnham Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC
Burnham Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC

Chiltern Harriers AC
Burnham Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC

CATEGORY
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 50

Junior Men
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 60
Veteran Men 40
Veteran Men 50
Veteran Men 70
Veteran Men 70
Veteran Men 80

TIME
28:04
28:32
29:00
30:09
30:14
32:08
32:11
32:19
32:50
34:01
34:23
36:34
38:16
42:36
46:14
49:54
61:43

Buckinghamshire Championship Women’s Race
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COMPETITOR
HUGHES, Maddie
BAXTER, Frankie
O'ROURKE, Mairead
ROYALS, Katie
PEARSON, Sarah
CHOLAWO, Helen
ALIAJ, Julia
LANG, Beth
FINCH, Tamsin
SANDERS, Claire
BROWN, Jenny
LUTY, Jo
CALDER, Fiona

CLUB

Chiltern Harriers AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Chiltern Harriers AC
Burnham Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC
Chiltern Harriers AC

Chiltern Harriers AC
Dacorum AC
Burnham Joggers
Burnham Joggers
Chiltern Harriers AC

CATEGORY
Junior Women
Junior Women

Veteran Women 35
Senior Women
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Women 35
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Women 45
Veteran Women 35

TIME
30:14
33:40
33:58
34:15
34:58
37:37
38:41
39:01
40:49
41:17
41:22
41:37
55:34



